
KALUSTOHALLI 3 HAKAPELTO

TIME
MAIN STAGE Classroom 117-118 TIEDONTORI Classroom 120

Lobby, classrooms 
& outdoors

Lobby DEMO DAY

8:30-9:00
9:00-9:30  

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30 Opening & Welcome
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00
12:30 - 13:00 

Farming 3.0 Introduction

13:00-13:30

13:00 - 13:30
Engineers of the Future in 

the
 Field of Bioeconomy

13:30-14:00 Keynote speech

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:15 Closing words (15 min)

17:15-18:00 Free time, networking

10:00 - 16:00 
Side event:

NTN Hackathon
 (for participants only) Exhibition stands Speaker's Corner

AGRIVENTURE 2025  SCHEDULE  

  TUESDAY 27th, Official programme from 10:00 - 17:15  |  AGRIVENTURE 2025 
INSTITUTE OF BIOECONOMY, JAMK FORESTORI

8:30 - 10:00

Registration

 Farming 3.0 
Field demos 

Schedule will be published 
later

(some in English and some in 
Finnish)

9:00 - 12:00 

Side event:
Media event10:30 - 12:00

Keynote speeches

13:00 - 17:00
Farming 3.0: 
Technology

 work demonstration
13:30 - 17:00
AgriVenture 

Pitching competition 
launch

14:00 - 15:00 
EIP-AGRI Pitching Competition 

by Rural Network

15:00 - 16:00 
Nature value and carbon 

compensation markets as a 
business opportunity 

by Rural Network

Keynote speeches

17:00 - 18:00

 Networking event, City of Saarijärvi
(Open for all)

Free time, networking

Please note, the AgriVenture 2025 programme is still subject to change. For up-to-date programme, visit AgriVenture website and check the Eventos site while at the event. 



VIISPIIPPUNEN SININEN TALO
(Blue house)

TIME
Restaurant TÄHKÄ

Classroom 12
2nd floor

TARVAALAN TUPA, 
Classroom 13 & hallway 

2nd floor
Classroom 08

8:30-9:00
9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11.00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

11:30 - 12:00
Info flash: 

How to communicate about 
carbon footprint? 

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30-18:00

18:00 - 18:30
18:30-19:00

19:00

22:00

 

14:00 - 18:00

BioBoosters hackathon 
organisers' symposium

 (invitation only)
17:00 

Evening snack 
(prebooking only)

Approx. 19:00 Bus transfer from AgriVenture to pick-up points at Saarijärvi and Jyväskylä / Dinner at Kukonhiekka

Approx. 22:00: Bus transfer from dinner to pick-up points at Saarijärvi and Jyväskylä

Please note, the AgriVenture 2025 programme is still subject to change. For up-to-date programme, visit AgriVenture 2025 website and check the Eventos site while at the event. 

B-TALO
(B-building)

PÄÄRAKENNUS, POKE

9:00 - 11:30 
Side event

Kestävyysraportointi 
VSME:n mukaisesti ja 

hiilijalan laskenta
  (in Finnish)

10:00 - 17:15

Space for dining 
& 

Stream from the 
main stage

10:00 - 18:30

Matchmaking

10:30 - 13:30
Space for dining

10:30 - 13:30

Lunch 

11:00 - 13:00

Workshop: 
BioBoosters – 

Boosting Circular 
Transition

(invitation only)

14:00 - 17:00

FinFoodNet -työpaja
 (in Finnish)

TUESDAY 27th, Official programme from 10:00 - 17:15  |  AGRIVENTURE 2025 



KALUSTOHALLI 3

TIME
MAIN STAGE Classroom 117-118 TIEDONTORI Classroom 120

Lobby, classrooms 
& outdoors

Lobby

8:30-9:00 Registration

9:00-9:30

Teams speech:
Ministry of Agriculture and 

Forestry

Sustainability reporting 
challenges SMEs 

(15min info flash) 

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11.00 Keynote speech

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00 Keynote speech

16:00-16:30
AgriVenture 

Pitching competition 
Results and awards

16:30-17:00 Keynote speech

17:00-17:15 Closing words

WEDNESDAY 28th, Official programme from 9:00 - 17:15   |   AGRIVENTURE 2025    
INSTITUTE OF BIOECONOMY, JAMK FORESTORI

Exhibition stands Speaker's Corner

9:15 - 10:30

KEYNOTE STAR SPEAKER 
Esko Valtaoja

& Panel discussion 10:00 - 12:00
National Food Strategy 

Workshop by the Ministry of 
Agriculture and Forestry 

12:00 - 16:00
Side event:

NTN Hackathon
(for participants only)

12:00 - 13:30 
Att växa genom 

internationalisering 
(in Swedish)

14.30 - 15:30

Taloudellisesti kestävä ja teknologisesti 
kehittyvä maatalous 

(Hankevetäjien tapaaminen, in Finnish)

11:00-12:00

AgriVenture Pitching 
competition final

12:30 - 14:00

MR glasses testing drop-in
(tentative)

13:30 - 14:30
Keynote speeches

13:30 - 16:00
NTN Hackathon 

pitching
14:30 - 15:30

AgrifoodTEF seminar

Please note, the AgriVenture 2025 programme is still subject to change. For up-to-date programme, visit AgriVenture website and check the Eventos site while at the event. 



SININEN TALO
(Blue house)

TIME

Restaurant TÄHKÄ
Classroom 12

2nd floor

TARVAALAN TUPA, 
Classroom 13 & hallway 

2nd floor
8:30-9:00
9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11.00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:15

17:30-18:00

WEDNESDAY 28th, Official programme from 9:00 - 17:15  |   AGRIVENTURE 2025  

Bus transfer from AgriVenture to pick-up points at Jyväskylä and Saarijärvi 
Additional progrramme: Transportation from pick-up point to  Valtra factory visit (full). Return approximately at 20:00.

20:00 Bus transfer from Valtra factory to pick-up points at Jyväskylä and Saarijärvi

Please note, the AgriVenture 2025 programme is still subject to change. For up-to-date programme, visit AgriVenture website and check the Eventos site while at the event. 

B-TALO
(B-building)

PÄÄRAKENNUS, POKE

9:00 - 17:15
Space 

for dining
&

 stream from the 
main stage

9:00 - 17:00
Matchmaking

9:30 - 12:30
BioBoosters 

partner lounge
 (open for all)10:30 - 13:30

Space for dining
10:30 - 13:30

Lunch 


